

Form PTO-1595 RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 1027	90103 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	, , , , ,
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ross Tsukashima Jeffery Schipper Leo Roucher Erich Wolf Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sierra Medical Technologies, Inc Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 13670 Danielson Street Suite F
	City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064
06/08/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/693,115	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Klicpera	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 573	8. Deposit account number:
	502274
City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92038	HANCI
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	3
Michael Klicpera	06/16/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
MGETACHE 00000046 502274 10693115 Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number: 70827.01

Whereas, We, Ross Tsukashima, Jeffery Schipper, Leo Roucher and ErickWolf, employees of Sierra Medical Technology, Inc. whose post office address is 13670 Danielson Street, Suite F, Poway, CA 92064, hereinafter referred to as the "Applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A Respiratory Monitoring, Diagnostic and Therapeutic System" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 23, 2003 and granted application number 10/693,115, and

Whereas, Sierra Medical Technology, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is 13670 Danielson Street, Suite F, Poway, CA 92064, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13th day of 2004, at.

13025 Danielson St.

Suite 107

Poway, CA 92064

(Signatures)

Ross Trubeshim

Fiel A Walf

State of California)	
County of San Diego)	
On May 13	_, 20 <u>04</u> , before me, _	Pauline C. Tarango, a shima, personally known to
notary, personally appeared R	oss Tsuka:	shima, personally known to
		ice) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrume	ent and acknowledged	to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by h	nis signature on the ins	strument the person, or the entities on
behalf of which the person acted,		
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.	
Paulene C. Taran	rgo [Seal]	PAULINE C. TARANGO Comm. # 1349430 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2006

State of California)		
County of San Diego)		
On May 13	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me, _	Pauline	C. Tarango, a
On May 13 notary, personally appeared	Jeffrey D. S	chipper	_, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the bas	_	_	
subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged	to me that he exe	cuted the same in his
authorized capacity, and that b	y his signature on the in	strument the perso	on, or the entities on
behalf of which the person actor	ed, executed the instrum	ent.	
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.		

Pauline C. Tarango [Seal]

PAULINE C. TARANGO
Comm. # 1349430
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2008

State of California)	
County of San Diego)	
On May 13, 2004, before me, Pau notary, personally appeared Leo R. Roucher, J	line C. Tarango, a
notary, personally appeared <u>Leo R. Roucher</u> , J	r, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum	ent the person, or the entities on
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Pauline C. Jarango [Seal]	PAULINE C. TARANGO Comm. # 1349430 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2006

State of California)
County of San Diego)
On May 13, 2004, before me, Pauline C. Tarango, a
notary, personally appeared <u>Erich H. Wolf</u> , personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entities on
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Pauline C. Tarango [Seal] PAULINE C. TARANGO Comm. # 1349430 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2006

RECORDED: 07/12/2004